## HB0316/266882/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 316

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Kelly" and substitute "<u>Delegates Kelly, Pendergrass, Pena–Melnyk, Bagnall, Charles, R. Lewis, and K. Young</u>"; and in line 3, strike "all" and substitute "<u>certain</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 29, after "(6)" insert "(I)"; and in the same line, strike "A" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, A".

On page 5, in lines 1, 3, and 5, strike "(i)", "(ii)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively; and after line 5, insert:

"(II) SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT APPLY TO A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER, OR AN AGENT OF A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER, WHO ADMINISTERS A VACCINE IN A NURSING FACILITY, AN ASSISTED LIVING PROGRAM, A CONTINUING CARE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY, OR A MEDICAL DAY CARE PROGRAM."